

Marc J. Schoem Executive Director Office: 301.774.3020 Mobile: 301.728.2360

marc.schoem@ICPHSO.org www.ICPHSO.org

February 28, 2022

Via Email

Honorable Alexander Hoehn-Saric Chair, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission ahoehnsaric@cpsc.gov

Honorable Dana Baiocco Commissioner, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission dbaiocco@cpsc.gov

Honorable Peter A. Feldman Commissioner, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission pfeldman@cpsc.gov

Honorable Richard L. Trumka Jr. Commissioner, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission rtrumka@cpsc.gov

Dear CPSC Chair and Commissioners,

The undersigned organizations, representing consumer organizations, manufacturers, retailers, testing laboratories, standards development organizations, and product safety professionals, join with the International Consumer Product Health and Safety Organization (ICPHSO) in thanking the CPSC for its participation in the recently held **2022 ICPHSO Annual Meeting and Training Symposium** at National Harbor, Maryland. It is critically important to our organizations and our members to have a neutral forum for the entire product safety community to hear directly from a broad spectrum of regulatory authorities and engage in learning, training, networking, and the sharing of information to advance our shared goal of strengthening consumer product safety. ICPHSO has provided such a forum to all stakeholders in the product safety community for nearly 30 years. Beginning with ICPHSO's very first meeting in 1993, the participation of CPSC and other regulators in these important and universal training events has allowed for a candid discussion of best practices to address a wide array of critical safety issues from diverse viewpoints on a global basis.

We thank you for your commitment and the commitment of the agency staff to engaging with the product safety community through our individual organizations and ICPHSO training events. Our organizations sincerely hope that the agency will continue to robustly engage in such outreach with the product safety community in the future.

Regards,





















AMERICAN













- American Chemistry Council (ACC)
- American Fireworks Standards Laboratory (AFSL)
- American Apparel & Footwear Association (AAFA)
- American Home Furnishings Alliance (AHFA)
- Association of Home Appliance Manufacturers (AHAM)
- ASTM International
- Consumer Federation of America (CFA)
- International Consumer Product Health and Safety Organization (ICPHSO)
- Juvenile Products Manufacturers Association (JPMA)
- Kids In Danger (KID)
- Lighter Association Inc.

- National Retail Federation (NRF)
- Parents Against Tipovers (PAT)
- Promotional Products Association International (PPAI)
- Public Citizen
- Retail Industry Leaders Association (RILA)
- Society of Product Safety Professionals (SPSP)
- Shane's Foundation
- The Toy Association
- TIC Council
- Window Covering Manufacturers Association (WCMA)
- U.S. Public Interest Research Group Education Fund (PIRG)